
For more details, check the latest user manual or related documents at: 
 https://enterprise.ecoflow.com/documentation

IMPORTANT
• Read all product documentation before use.
• Images are for demonstration only.

EcoFlow PowerOcean Single 
Phase-Junction Box

Installation Guide
V1.0
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EnSafety Instructions

Disclaimer
This product includes essential printed documentation required for setup 
and basic usage. For detailed manuals, resources, and the most up-to-
date information about the product, visit https://www.ecoflow.com/support/
download/. Fully read and understand the product documentation prior to 
use. Improper use may result in serious injury, damage, or property loss. By 
using this product, you agree to and accept all terms outlined in the prod-
uct documentation. EcoFlow is not liable for losses, damages, or injuries 
caused by misuse or non-compliance.

Symbol Conventions
The shell or nameplate of this product includes safety symbols to indicate 
potential hazards. Please review these signs and their meanings as 
detailed in the table below:
“This product” or “the device” refers to the EcoFlow PowerOcean Single 
Phase-Junction Box throughout this document.  

Icon Name Meaning

Caution Disconnect the device from all voltage 
sources before servicing.

Eletric shock 
warning

Do not attempt to disassemble. No user-
serviceable parts inside. Refer servicing to 
qualified personnel.

Refer to 
documentation

Read the user manual and all safety 
instructions carefully before installation, 
operation, and maintenance.

CE marking The device complies with the essential 
requirements of the relevant EU legislation.

WEEE Directive
Do not dispose of the device as household 
waste. Follow local electronic waste disposal 
regulations.

Safety Instructions

  SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
1. Before installing, operating, and maintaining the equipment, read and 

follow the installation guide and safety instructions that come together 
with the inverter.

2. Personnel who plan to install or maintain EcoFlow equipment must receive 
thorough training, understand all necessary safety precautions, and be 
able to correctly perform all operations.

3. Before connecting cables, ensure that the device is intact. Otherwise, 
electric shocks or fire may occur.

4. Always disconnect the device from all power before making any electrical 
connections.

5. Wear proper PPE (Personal protective equipment) before making any 
electrical connections.

Technical Parameters
Model EF-SW-001
Input Voltage (DC) 720V-960V

Rated Input Current (DC)
Discharge: 12.3A
Charge: 9.9A

Output Voltage (DC) 720V-960V

Rated Output Current (DC)
Discharge: 12.3A
Charge: 9.9A

Installation Unibody installation
IP Rating IP65
Operating method Rotary switch
Dimension 679.6 x 151.4 x 120 mm
Weight 6.9 kg
Operating Temperature -30℃ to 50℃
Operating Altitude ≤3000 m
Compliance IEC/EN62477-1

Regulatory Compliance

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed of with 
other household waste within the EU. Recycle this product properly to 
prevent possible damage to the environment or a risk to human health via 
uncontrolled waste disposal and in order to promote the sustainable reuse 
of material resources. Please return your used product to an appropriate 
collection point or contact the retailer where you purchased this product. 
Your retailer will accept used products and return them to an environmen-
tally-sound recycling facility.
For information on the disposal of electrical and electronic equipment, 
please visit the following website:
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal

Hereby, EcoFlow Inc. declares that this product is in compliance with 
Directives 2011/65/EU,2014/35/EU,2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU 
Declaration of Conformity is available at the following Internet address: 
http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance
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What's in the Box
• Check if the deliverables are intact and complete. If any item is missing or damaged, contact the 

supplier.
• Retain the original packaging and documentation for further needs.

• ECOFLOW POWEROCEAN HYBRID INVERTER BOX

A1  ×1 A2  ×4

EcoFlow PowerOcean Single Phase-Junction Box Screws (M5x12) 

Product Overview

Click-On terminal: 
Plug-and-Play design for easy installation

Battery Switch: 
Energize or de-energize the batteries

Product Installation
• For details about the system installation, please refer to the installation guide that comes 

together with the inverter.
• Before installing the Junction Box, make sure that the click-on terminals are free of foreign 

objects or any liquid.

A2     ×4   

A2
1.3 N·m
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DeSicherheitshinweise

Haftungsausschluss
Diesem Produkt liegen die wichtigsten gedruckten Dokumente, die für die 
Einrichtung und den grundlegenden Betrieb erforderlich sind, bei. Ausführli-
che Handbücher, Ressourcen und die aktuellsten Informationen zu diesem 
Produkt finden Sie unter https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. 
Lesen Sie die Produktdokumentation vor der Verwendung vollständig durch 
und machen Sie sich mit ihr vertraut. Unsachgemäße Verwendung kann 
zu schweren Verletzungen, Schäden oder Sachverlusten führen. Durch die 
Verwendung dieses Produkts erklären Sie sich mit allen in der Produktdoku-
mentation aufgeführten Bedingungen einverstanden und akzeptieren diese. 
EcoFlow haftet nicht für Verluste, Schäden oder Verletzungen, die durch 
Missbrauch oder Nichtbeachtung verursacht werden.

Bedeutung der Symbole
Auf dem Gehäuse oder dem Typenschild dieses Produkts befinden sich 
Sicherheitssymbole, die auf mögliche Gefahren hinweisen. Bitte überprüfen 
Sie diese Zeichen und ihre Bedeutung anhand der folgenden Tabelle:
Der Begriff „dieses Produkt“ oder „das Gerät“ bezieht sich in diesem Doku-
ment auf die PowerOcean 1-phasig Junction Box.  

Symbol Name Bedeutung

Vorsicht
Trennen Sie das Gerät vor 
Wartungsarbeiten von allen 
Spannungsquellen.

Stromschlaggefahr

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu 
demontieren. Keine vom Nutzer zu 
wartenden Teile im Inneren. Überlassen 
Sie die Wartung qualifiziertem 
Servicepersonal.

Siehe 
Dokumentation

Lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch 
und alle Sicherheitshinweise vor der 
Installation, dem Betrieb und der 
Wartung sorgfältig durch.

CE-Kennzeichnung
Das Gerät entspricht den grundlegenden 
Anforderungen der einschlägigen EU-
Rechtsvorschriften.

WEEE-Richtlinie
Entsorgen Sie das Gerät nicht im 
Hausmüll. Beachten Sie die örtlichen 
Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von 
Elektronikmüll.

Sicherheitshinweise

  SPEICHERN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG
1. Lesen und befolgen Sie vor der Installation, dem Betrieb und der 

Wartung des Geräts die beiliegende Installationsanleitung und die 
Sicherheitshinweise.

2. Die für die Installation und Wartung der Geräte von EcoFlow zuständigen 
Personen müssen eingehend geschult werden, alle notwendigen 
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen kennen und in der Lage sein, alle Arbeiten korrekt 
auszuführen.

3. Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Anschließen der Kabel, dass das Gerät intakt 
ist. Andernfalls kann es zu Stromschlag oder Brand kommen.

4. Trennen Sie das Gerät immer von der Stromversorgung, bevor Sie elektrische 
Verkabelungen vornehmen.

5. Legen Sie vor allen Arbeiten eine geeignete PSA (persönliche 
Schutzausrüstung) an.

Technische Parameter
Modell EF-SW-001
Eingangsspannung DC: 720 V - 960 V

Eingangsnennstrom (DC)
Entladung: 12.3 A
Ladung: 9.9 A

Ausgangsspannung (DC) 720 V - 960 V

Ausgangsnennstrom (DC)
Entladung: 12.3 A
Ladung: 9.9 A

Installation Unibody Installation
IP-Schutzklasse IP65
Betriebsmethode Drehschalter
Abmessungen 679,6 x 151,4 x 120 mm

Gewicht 6,9 kg
Betriebstemperatur -30 °C bis 50 °C
Betriebshöhe ≤3000 m
Konformität IEC/EN62477-1

Konformitätserklärungen

Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt innerhalb der EU 
nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Recyceln Sie dieses Produkt 
ordnungsgemäß, um eine mögliche Schädigung der Umwelt oder eine 
Gefährdung der menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte Abfallent-
sorgung zu vermeiden und um die nachhaltige Wiederverwendung von Ma-
terialressourcen zu fördern. Bitte geben Sie Ihr gebrauchtes Produkt bei einer 
geeigneten Sammelstelle ab oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem 
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Ihr Einzelhändler nimmt gebrauchte Produkte 
an und führt sie einer umweltgerechten Recyclinganlage zu.
Informationen zur Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten finden Sie 
auf der folgenden Webseite:
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal

Hiermit erklärt EcoFlow Inc., dass dieses Produkt mit den Richtlinien 
2011/65/EU,2014/35/EU,2014/30/EU übereinstimmt. Den vollständigen 
Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter folgender Internetadres-
se: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance
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Lieferumfang
• Prüfen Sie, ob die gelieferten Gegenstände intakt und vollständig sind. Sollte ein Artikel fehlen 

oder beschädigt sein, wenden Sie sich an den Lieferanten.
• Bewahren Sie die Originalverpackung und die Dokumentation für den weiteren Bedarf auf.

• ECOFLOW POWEROCEAN HYBRID-WECHSELRICHTER BOX

A1  ×1 A2  x4

EcoFlow PowerOcean 1-phasig Junction Box Schrauben (M5 x12) 

Produktübersicht

Steckklemme: 
Einfache Plug und Play Installation

Batterieschalter: 
Aktiviert oder deaktiviert die Batterien

Produktinstallation
• Einzelheiten zur Systeminstallation finden Sie in der Installationsanleitung, die dem 

Wechselrichter beiliegt.
• Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Installation der Junction Box, dass die Steckklemmen frei von 

Fremdkörpern oder Feuchtigkeit sind.

A2     x4   

A2
1,3 N-m
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FrConsignes de sécurité

Clause de non-responsabilité
Ce produit est livré avec la documentation imprimée essentielle pour l'in-
stallation et l'utilisation de base. Pour des manuels détaillés, des ressources 
et les informations les plus récentes sur le produit, consultez https://www.
ecoflow.com/support/download/. Veuillez lire et prendre connaissance de 
l'intégralité de la documentation du produit avant toute utilisation. Une 
utilisation inappropriée peut entraîner des blessures graves, des dommages 
ou des pertes matérielles. En utilisant ce produit, vous acceptez toutes les 
conditions décrites dans la documentation du produit. EcoFlow n'est pas 
responsable des pertes, dommages ou blessures causés par une mauvaise 
utilisation ou une non-conformité.

Signification des symboles
Le boîtier ou la plaque signalétique de ce produit comporte des symboles de 
sécurité pour indiquer des dangers potentiels. Veuillez consulter ces signes 
et leurs significations comme détaillé dans le tableau ci-dessous :
« Ce produit » ou « l’appareil » fait référence à la boîte de jonction monopha-
sée PowerOcean EcoFlow dans tout le présent document.  

Étiquette Nom Signification

Attention
Débranchez l'appareil de toutes les 
sources de tension avant toute intervention 
d'entretien.

Avertissement 
de choc 
électrique

N’essayez pas de démonter l’appareil. 
L'appareil ne contient pas de pièces pouvant 
être entretenues par l'utilisateur. Confiez 
l'entretien à du personnel qualifié.

Consultez la 
documentation

Lisez attentivement le manuel d'utilisation 
ainsi que toutes les consignes de sécurité 
avant l'installation, l'utilisation ou l'entretien.

Marquage CE
L'appareil est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles de la législation européenne en 
vigueur.

Directive DEEE
Ne jetez pas cet appareil avec les ordures 
ménagères. Respectez les réglementations 
locales en matière d'élimination des déchets 
électroniques.

Consignes de sécurité

  CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
1. Avant d'installer, d'utiliser et d'entretenir l'équipement, lisez et suivez le 

guide d'installation et les consignes de sécurité fournis avec l'onduleur.
2. Tout personnel envisageant d'installer ou d'entretenir l'équipement EcoFlow 

doit recevoir une formation approfondie, comprendre toutes les précautions 
de sécurité nécessaires et être capable d'effectuer correctement toutes les 
opérations.

3. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est intact avant de connecter les câbles. Dans le 
cas contraire, des chocs électriques ou des incendies peuvent se produire.

4. Débranchez toujours l'appareil de toute alimentation avant d'effectuer des 
raccordements électriques.

5. Portez un EPI (équipement de protection individuelle) adéquat avant 
d'effectuer des raccordements électriques.

Paramètres techniques
Modèle EF-SW-001
Tension d'entrée (CC) 720 à 960 V

Courant d'entrée nominal (CC)
Décharge : 12,3 A
Charge : 9,9 A

Tension de sortie (CC) 720 à 960 V

Courant de sortie nominal (CC)
Décharge : 12,3 A
Charge : 9,9 A

Installation Installation monocorps
Indice de protection IP IP65
Mode de fonctionnement Interrupteur rotatif
Dimensions 679,6 × 151,4 × 120 mm
Poids 6,9 kg
Température d'utilisation -30 à 50 °C

Altitude d'utilisation ≤ 3 000 m
Conformité IEC/EN62477-1

Conformité réglementaire

Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être mis au rebut avec les 
autres déchets ménagers au sein de l'UE. Recyclez ce produit correctement 
pour prévenir les dommages environnementaux et les risques pour la santé 
humaine associés à une mise au rebut inappropriée des déchets, tout en fa-
vorisant la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Veuillez rapporter 
votre produit usagé à un point de collecte approprié ou contacter le détaillant 
chez qui vous avez acheté ce produit. Votre détaillant acceptera les produits 
usagés pour les envoyer à un centre de recyclage respectueux de l’envi-
ronnement.
Pour plus d’informations sur la mise au rebut des équipements électriques et 
électroniques, veuillez consulter le site web suivant  :
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal

Par la présente, EcoFlow Inc. déclare que ce produit est conforme aux 
directives 2011/65/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE. Le texte intégral de la 
déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante : 
http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance
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Contenu de l'emballage
• Vérifiez si tous les éléments sont présents et en bon état. Si un élément est manquant ou 

endommagé, contactez le fournisseur.
• Conservez l'emballage original et tous les documents inclus.

• ONDULEUR HYBRIDE ECOFLOW POWEROCEAN

A1  × 1 A2  × 4

Boîte de jonction monophasée EcoFlow PowerO-
cean

Vis (M5x12) 

Présentation du produit

Connecteur rapide : 
Conception Plug-and-Play pour une 
installation facile

Interrupteur de batterie : 
Mettre les batteries sous tension ou hors 
tension

Installation du produit
• Pour plus de détails sur l'installation du système, veuillez consulter le guide d'installation fourni 

avec l'onduleur.
• Avant d'installer la boîte de jonction, assurez-vous que les connecteurs rapides sont exempts de 

corps étrangers ou de tout liquide.

A2     × 4   

A2
1,3 Nm

JT321法国开关盒子说明书-多国语.indd   6JT321法国开关盒子说明书-多国语.indd   6 2025/3/7   17:57:492025/3/7   17:57:49



|07

ItIstruzioni di sicurezza

Esclusione di responsabilità
Questo prodotto include una documentazione stampata essenziale, neces-
saria per la configurazione e l’utilizzo di base. Per manuali dettagliati, risorse 
e per consultare le informazioni più aggiornate sul prodotto, visitare la pagina 
https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, è 
necessario leggere e comprendere la relativa documentazione in tutte le sue 
parti. Un uso improprio potrebbe provocare lesioni gravi oppure danneggiare 
il prodotto o altre proprietà. Utilizzando questo prodotto, l’utente accetta 
tutti i termini riportati nella documentazione del prodotto. EcoFlow non è 
responsabile per perdite, danni o lesioni provocate da un utilizzo improprio o 
non conforme.

Convenzioni sui simboli
Sulla scocca o sulla targhetta del prodotto sono riportati dei simboli di 
sicurezza per indicare i potenziali pericoli. Esaminare queste indicazioni e il 
rispettivo significato, riportato nel dettaglio nella tabella che segue:
In tutto il documento, con “questo prodotto” o “il dispositivo” si fa riferimento 
alla scatola di derivazione EcoFlow PowerOcean Monofase.  

Icona Nome Significato

Attenzione
Scollegare il dispositivo da tutte le sorgenti 
di tensione prima di eseguire interventi di 
manutenzione.

Avviso di scossa 
elettrica

Non tentare di smontare il prodotto. 
Nessuna parte riparabile dall’utente 
all’interno. Far eseguire la manutenzione da 
personale qualificato.

Consultare la 
documentazione

Leggere attentamente il manuale e tutte 
le istruzioni di sicurezza prima di installare, 
utilizzare e sottoporre a manutenzione il 
prodotto.

Marchio CE Il dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti 
essenziali delle pertinenti normative UE.

Direttiva RAEE
Non smaltire il dispositivo tra i rifiuti 
domestici. Attenersi alle normative locali 
sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti elettronici.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

  CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
1. Prima di installare, utilizzare e sottoporre a manutenzione l’apparecchiatura, 

leggere e seguire la guida all’installazione e le istruzioni di sicurezza fornite 
insieme all’inverter.

2. Il personale che intende installare o effettuare la manutenzione di 
attrezzature EcoFlow deve ricevere una formazione completa, comprendere 
tutte le necessarie precauzioni di sicurezza ed essere in grado di svolgere 
correttamente tutte le operazioni.

3. Prima di collegare i cavi, accertarsi che il dispositivo sia intatto. Altrimenti 
potrebbero verificarsi scosse elettriche o incendi.

4. Scollegare sempre il dispositivo da tutte le fonti di alimentazione prima di 
effettuare qualsiasi collegamento elettrico.

5. Prima di effettuare qualsiasi collegamento elettrico, indossare dispositivi di 
protezione individuale adeguati.

Parametri tecnici
Modello EF-SW-001
Tensione in ingresso (CC) 720 V-960 V
Corrente nominale in ingresso 
(CC)

Scarica: 12,3 A
Carica: 9,9 A

Tensione in uscita (CC) 720 V-960 V

Corrente nominale in uscita (CC)
Scarica: 12,3 A
Carica: 9,9 A

Installazione Installazione monoblocco
Classificazione IP IP65
Modalità di funzionamento Interruttore rotante
Dimensioni 679,6 x 151,4 x 120 mm
Peso 6,9 kg

Temperatura di esercizio Da -30 °C a 50 °C
Altitudine di esercizio ≤3.000 m
Conformità IEC/EN62477-1

Conformità alle normative

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con gli altri 
rifiuti domestici sul territorio dell’UE. Riciclare correttamente questo prodotto, 
per evitare possibili danni all’ambiente o alla salute umana derivanti da uno 
smaltimento incontrollato dei rifiuti e promuovere il riutilizzo responsabile 
delle risorse materiali. Restituire il prodotto usato presso un centro di rac-
colta appropriato o contattare il rivenditore presso il quale si è acquistato il 
prodotto. Il rivenditore accetterà i prodotti usati e provvederà a farli pervenire 
in un impianto di riciclaggio ecocompatibile.
Per informazioni sul corretto smaltimento delle apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche, consultare il sito web indicato di seguito:
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal

Con la presente, EcoFlow Inc. dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme alle 
direttive 2011/65/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE. Il testo completo della 
Dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: 
http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance
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Contenuto della confezione
• Controllare che i prodotti siano intatti e completi. In caso di articoli mancanti o danneggiati, 

contattare il fornitore.
• Conservare la confezione originale e la documentazione per esigenze future.

• SCATOLA DELL’INVERTER IBRIDO ECOFLOW POWEROCEAN

A1  ×1 A2  ×4

Scatola di derivazione EcoFlow PowerOcean 
Monofase

Viti (M5x12) 

Panoramica del prodotto
Terminale ad aggancio: 
Design plug and play design per 
un’installazione semplice

Interruttore della batteria: 
Attivazione o disattivazione delle batterie

Installazione del prodotto
• Per informazioni dettagliate sull’installazione del sistema, consultare la guida all’installazione 

fornita insieme all’inverter.
• Prima di installare la scatola di derivazione, verificare che i terminali ad aggancio siano liberi da 

corpi estranei o eventuali liquidi.

A2     ×4   

A2
1,3 N m
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EsInstrucciones de seguridad

Descargo de responsabilidad
Este producto incluye la documentación impresa esencial requerida para su 
configuración y uso básico. Para obtener manuales detallados, recursos e 
información actualizada sobre el producto, visite https://www.ecoflow.com/
support/download/. Asegúrese de leer y comprender completamente la 
documentación del producto antes de usar el producto. El uso inapropiado 
puede resultar en lesiones graves, daños o pérdida de propiedad. Al utilizar 
este producto, usted acepta todos los términos establecidos en la docu-
mentación. EcoFlow no se hace responsable de pérdidas, daños o lesiones 
causados por un uso incorrecto o el incumplimiento de las instrucciones.

Convenciones de símbolos
La carcasa o placa de este producto incluyen símbolos de seguridad para 
indicar posibles riesgos. Consulte estos signos y sus significados como se 
detalla en la tabla a continuación:
«Este producto» o «el dispositivo» hace referencia a la caja de conexiones 
monofásica EcoFlow PowerOcean a lo largo de este documento.  

Icono Nombre Significado

Precaución
Desconecte el dispositivo de todas las 
fuentes de corriente antes de iniciar el 
mantenimiento.

Advertencia 
de descarga 
eléctrica

No intente desmontarlo. En el interior no 
hay piezas que el usuario pueda mantener 
o reparar. Confíe las operaciones de 
mantenimiento al personal cualificado.

Consulte la 
documentación

Lea cuidadosamente el manual de usuario 
y todas las instrucciones de seguridad 
antes de la instalación, funcionamiento y 
mantenimiento.

Marca CE
El dispositivo cumple con los requisitos 
esenciales de la legislación correspondiente 
de la UE.

Directiva WEEE
No deseche el dispositivo como residuos 
domésticos. Siga la normativa local de 
desecho de residuos electrónicos.

Instrucciones de seguridad

  GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
1. Antes de instalar, hacer funcionar y realizar el mantenimiento del equipo, lea 

y siga la guía de instalación y las instrucciones de seguridad que acompañan 
al inversor.

2. El personal que tenga previsto instalar o mantener equipos de EcoFlow 
debe recibir una formación exhaustiva, entender todas las precauciones de 
seguridad necesarias y poder realizar correctamente todas las operaciones.

3. Antes de conectar los cables, asegúrese de que el dispositivo esté intacto. 
De lo contrario, podrían producirse descargas eléctricas o incendios.

4. Desconecte siempre el dispositivo de cualquier forma de corriente antes de 
realizar ninguna conexión eléctrica.

5. Utilice el equipo de protección personal (EPP) adecuado antes de realizar 
ninguna conexión eléctrica.

Parámetros técnicos
Modelo EF-SW-001
Tensión de entrada (CC) 720 V-960 V
Corriente de entrada nominal 
(CC)

Descarga: 12,3 A
Carga: 9,9 A

Tensión de salida (CC) 720 V-960 V

Corriente de salida nominal (CC)
Descarga: 12,3 A
Carga: 9,9 A

Instalación Instalación monobloque
Clasificación IP IP65
Modo operativo Interruptor rotativo
Dimensiones 679,6 x 151,4 x 120 mm
Peso 6,9 kg
Temperatura de funcionamiento -30 ℃ a 50 ℃

Altitud de funcionamiento ≤3000 m
Cumplimiento IEC/EN62477-1

Cumplimiento normativo

Esta marca indica que este producto no debe desecharse con otros residuos 
domésticos dentro de la UE. Recicle este producto de un modo adecuado 
para evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o un riesgo para la salud 
humana debido a la eliminación no controlada de residuos y para fomentar 
la reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales. Devuelva su producto 
usado a un punto de recogida apropiado o contacte con el minorista donde 
compró este producto. Su minorista aceptará productos usados y los de-
volverá a una planta de reciclaje respetuosa con el medio ambiente.
Para obtener información sobre la eliminación de equipos eléctricos y elec-
trónicos, visite el siguiente sitio web:
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal

Por la presente, EcoFlow Inc. declara que este producto cumple con las 
Directivas 2011/65/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE. El texto completo de la 
Declaración de Conformidad UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de 
Internet: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance
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Contenido de la caja
• Compruebe si los artículos que se han recibido están intactos y completos. Si falta algún artículo 

o está dañado, contacte con el proveedor.
• Conserve el embalaje y la documentación originales por si se necesitaran en el futuro.

• CAJA DE INVERSOR HÍBRIDO ECOFLOW POWEROCEAN

A1  ×1 A2  ×4

Caja de conexiones monofásica EcoFlow Power-
Ocean

Tornillos (M5x12) 

Descripción del producto

Terminal de encaje con un clic: 
Diseño plug-and-play de fácil instalación

Interruptor de batería: 
Conecte o desconecte las baterías

Instalación del producto
• Para más detalles sobre la instalación del sistema, consulte la guía de instalación que acompaña 

al inversor.
• Antes de instalar la caja de conexiones, asegúrese de que las terminales que encajan con un clic 

no tengan objetos extraños ni líquido.

A2     ×4   

A2
1,3 N·m
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